

\206

C.A.No. 4438 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3 In Civil Appeal No.4438/2003

NAGAR COUNCIL, HOSHIARPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANVIR CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)/Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Applicant(s)Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER