

C.A.No. 4438 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN Civil Appeal No.4438/2003

NAGAR COUNCIL, HOSHIARPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANVIR CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar K. Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. KG. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is stated to be ill. As prayed, the case is adjourned.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master